

SC 08 (12) 2020

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

**Order no. 23**

**30.05.2023**

Sole accused person is produced from JC.

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Ld APP for the State is unavailable.

The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 04.07.2023 for production and charge.

CD be produced on the next date.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).