

ST 05 (08) 2023

Reg. 99/2020

Order no. 33

30.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence, production and appointment of lawyer on behalf of the accused Palas Roy by Ld Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas.

Bail bond furnished by the surety on behalf of the accused person namely Palas Roy and accepted by the Ld A.C.J.M, Sealdah is received. Keep the same with CR.

Ld Advocate for the accused person from DLSA is present.

Ld PP for the State is present.

PW is present.

Ld Advocate for the accused person from DLSA files a petition u/s 317 of CrPC. The petition is rejected. Issue WA against the accused person Palas Roy.

The witness is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged. The medico legal documents (containing 4 pages), the complaint and the signature of PW1 on the seizure list dated 26.02.2020 have been marked as Exts.-1, 2 and 3/1 respectively. The MI mobile phone, the currency note of five hundred rupees and the two URO have been marked as Mat Exts.-i, ii and iii series respectively.

Fix 14.11.2024 for ER of WA against the accused Palas Roy.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).